

मेल/त्वरित डाक द्वारा



भारत सरकार / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
खान मंत्रालय / MINISTRY OF MINES
भारतीय खान ब्यूरो / INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
क्षेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक कार्यालय / OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL
CONTROLLER OF MINES

फैक्स: (080) 23371027 / 23373287
दूरभाष: 080-23371027 / 23375366/67
Email ID: : ro. bangalore@ibm.gov.in.

29, इंडस्ट्रियल सबर्ब II स्टेज,, तुमकुर रोड,
गोरगुंटापाल्या येशवंतपुर,
बेंगलुरु -560022

सं. Letter No: KNT/CTD/Fe-4/BNG/Vol-IV

दिनांक :10.12.2019

सेवा में
Shri. Sauvick Mazumdar,
Nominated Owner,
Sesa Ghor, 20EDC Complex,
Patto Panjim Goa ,
Goa-403001

विषय/Sub : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your of Vedanta Limited (ML-2677) over an area of 160.59 Ha located in Chitradurga district of Karnataka State.

महोदय/Sir,
The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017, were found violated in your above mine during the inspection on 05.7.2019 by Sri Arun Kumar, Deputy Controller of Mines and communicated to you vide this office registered letter of even number dated 29/07/2019 giving you a period of **45 (Forty Five) days** time for rectification of the same & subsequent inspection carried out by the undersigned dated 05/11/2019

Rule	Nature of violations observed
11(1)	<p>Modified RMP with PMCP was approved vide letter no.279/272/91/BNG/24 dated 23.03.2018 for a period of 2018-19 to 2021-2022. The deviation observed in mining operation vis-a-vis approved document are given below</p> <p>i) It was observed that the production & development plan was deviated from the proposal towards Southern side in between Section Line 3A-3A' to 5A-5A'.</p> <p>ii) It was noticed that siliceous ore had not been worked out in between section line section 7A-7A' to 9A-9A', thus resulting in no generation of mineral reject and lowering of stripping ratio.</p>

02. Till date you have not complied the pointed out violation and the reply received from you vide your letter dated 07/09/2019 has been examined and is not found satisfactory in respect of Rule 11(1).

03. It is again brought to your notice that these violations constitute an offence punishable under rule 62 of MCDR 2017. On non compliance of the above provisions of MCDR 2017, the mining operation can be suspended under the rule 11(2) of the above mentioned rules.
04. You are therefore, directed to **show cause** within a period of 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of this letter as to why your mine should not be suspended for the above offence.
05. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard.

भवदीय/Yours faithfully,

Sd/-
(जी सी मीणा)
छेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक
भारतीय खान ब्यूरो

प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ/Copy for kind information to:

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.
2. The Director, Department of Mining & Geology, No.49, Khanijabhavan, R.C. Road, Bangalore-560 001

Sd/-
(जी सी मीणा)
छेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक
भारतीय खान ब्यूरो